

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6047/2005

SUDHA SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA GOPALAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6050 of 2005

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Nariarputnam, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

For R-2 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For R-1 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For R-20 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Miss Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.6047/2005 has submitted that

the petitioner does not intend to file any rejoinder in the said SLP.

No file has been received from the Section in respect of SLP(C) No.6050/2005.

If the Service and pleadings are complete, list the matters before the Hon'ble

Court.

Sudheendra Kumar)

(B.

rd

Registrar