

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6047/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CWP No. 8512/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUDHA SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA GOPALAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6050 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shrma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have made a statement that both the Petitioner and the Respondent No.1 have retired and therefore the special leave petitions have become infructuous. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

ha R. Bhatia)
ourt Master

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Rad
C